

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: 20-947 Name: Unitrends Agreement 2021-2023

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed - Treasurer Tax Collector

File created: 11/10/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 12/8/2020 Final action: 12/8/2020

Title: a. Approve and authorize a non-standard agreement in the amount of \$25,000, between the County of

Monterey, by and through the Monterey County Treasurer-Tax Collector, and Unitrends, which specifies a backup and disaster recovery solution with on-premises and cloud backup of critical

finance system data, for the period of January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2024; and

b. Authorize the Monterey County Treasurer-Tax Collector to sign the non-standard Agreement for

Unitrends to provide a data backup and disaster recovery solution; and

c. Authorize the Monterey County Treasurer-Tax Collector to amend the Agreement with Unitrends by

one three-year extension or up to three one-year contract extensions, where the Amendment extension(s) do not exceed ten percent of the original Agreement amount per annual extension or

significantly change the scope of work.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Unitrends Proposal - Pricing, 3. Proposed End User License Agreement, 4. Item

No. 55 Completed Board Order

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 12/8/2020
 2
 Board of Supervisors